BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF TELANGANA

All the State Secretaries are requested to kindly note:

We, with great pleasure, announce that YONEX-SUNRISE ALL INDIA SENIOR RANKING BADMINTON
TOURNAMENT 2025 AT HYDERABAD, TELANGANA FROM 8TH TO 15TH MAY 2025. (Men & Women)
shall be organized by Jwala Gutta Academy of Excellence, UNDER THE AUSPICES OF BADMINTON
ASSOCIATION OF TELANGANA.

The following events will be held:-

e Senior’s (Men’s Singles, Women’s Singles, Men’s Doubles, Women’s Doubles & Mixed Doubles)

Entry Fee:

The entry fees for qualifying & Main Draw players shall be as follows.
Singles events of all categories -- Rs. 1000/- per player
Doubles events of all categories-- Rs. 2000/- per pair

Prize Money:
This tournament will be a ranking tournament and the total prize money on offer will be
Rs. 5 Lakhs (Five Lakhs only)

Last date of Entries:

The closing date of entries is 22" April 2025.
Withdrawal Date: 29" April 2025

Shuttles:

Yonex AS-30 shuttles will be used.

Entries to be sent to:

The entries shall be received by BAI as per the existing system with a copy to Organizing Secretary. The entries are to

be received through Affiliated Units only, along with the players BAI IDs. (Direct entries from the Players are not valid).

Kindly note that the entries must be sent as per the new BAI guidelines. The consolidated entries should be sent through

member association to entry@badmintonindia.org.

Tournament Dates:

The qualifying round matches will be played from 08" to 11" April-2025.
The Main draw matches will be played from 12" to 15" April-2025

Qualifying Draws : Draws will be made on 7" April 2025 in presence of Organizers / Players and BAI Officials.
Time will be confirmed by Referee.

Main Draws : Draws will be made on 11 April 2025 in presence of Organizers / Players and BAI Officials.
Time will be confirmed by Referee.



mailto:entry@badmintonindia.orq

Location and Contact Details:

Venue Address Contact Details Venue Location Map
Jwala Gutta Academy of
Excellence, C/o Sujatha +91 91776 77704
School, Next to Swami https://maps.app.goo.gl/BCPLpTSZp6y6KZ4V7
Narayan Gurukul CBIT +91 88855 34960
Himayat Nagar Moinabad,
Telangana-500075
Hyderabad, Telangana. saravanan@jwalaguttaacademy.com

Organising Secretary of
this Tournament:

Sri. Kranti Gutta

Entry Fee Payment Process: Please pay at the venue starting 07" April 2025.

In case of any other information regarding the tournament kindly contact the below mentioned Mobile Numbers:
1. Mr. Sarvanan, Admin. JGAE
2. Mr. Murali

How to reach there?

By Flight: Nearest airport is Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad. The distance to the venue from the airport
is 23 km. Cab services are available. Pushpak (bus service) is also available to Gachibowli Flyover, as the closest place.

Metro: Closest metro station is Raidurg. The venue is 15 km away from Raidurg metro station. Auto rikshaws need to
be taken from Raidurg metro station.

Train: Distance to Secunderabad station is 30km and to Hyderabad station is 28km. From both the stations, metro can
be taken. City buses are available as well.

Bus: Private buses (from all major cities) run to Gachibowli, Kondapur & Miyapur, which is the closest to the academy.

Thanking you
Yours Sincerely

Kranti Gutta
Tournament Org. Secretary
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Hotels nearby: The following are the closest hotels:

HOTELS LIST

SI.N

HOTEL NAME

ADDRESS

ACADEMY
TO HOTEL
DISTANCE

MOBILE
NUMBER

TARRIF

LOCATION

High Rise
Hotel

House no:6, plot
no:2, 2-2/2, main
road, Himayatnagar,
Hyderabad,
Telangana 500075

1 KM

8686865198

1700-
2700

Himayatnag
ar

Annapurna
Hotel and
Residency

Chilkur Balaji
Temple Rd, beside
TSWRS Govt
School, Hyderabad,
Telangana 501504

3.2 KMS

8374498894

1200-
3000

Chilkur
Balaji
Temple

Hotel O HIGH
RISEE

Plot No:2. House
No:6-2-2/2 Himayath
Nagar Main Road,
Hyderabad,
Hyderabad, India

13 KMS

8686865198

1700-
2700

suncity

MARIGOLD

H NO.4-116, 10-
1/49/A/1, Kokapet,
Gandipet, Hyderabad,
Telangana 500075

12.5 KMS

9719713456

1700 -
2100

KOKAPET

VOILA
ATNEST

98XM+V5Q, 10-
1/189&190, Golden
Mile Rd, colony,
Kokapet, Hyderabad,
Telangana 500075

12 KMS

9459453456

2000-
2500

KOKAPET

ORCHIDS
SUITES

98PR+F53, Gandipet
Main Rd, Narsingi,

Hyderabad, Narsingi,
Telangana 500075

13 KMS

8988983456

3000-
4000

Narsingi

Urban Nest -
Serviced
Apartments
(Kokapet)

98XM+JJC, Golden
Mile, Plot No: 28,
Urban Nest Rd,
Kokapet, Hyderabad,
Telangana 500075

13.6 KMS

9347305630

2500

KOKAPET

Hotel VSR
International

23-179/C, V.S.R
Tower, Madhura
Nagar Beside Trident
Hospital, Street No.7,
Airport Approach
Road, opp. Paradise
Biryani House,
Shamshabad,
Hyderabad,
Telangana 501218

20.3 KMS

8555062420

2500

Shamshabad




Hotel grace
international

H.NO 5, TOLL, 29/5,
near MATHA
TEMPEL, beside
Nehru Outer Ring
Road, Shamshabad,
Kishanguda,
Hyderabad,
Telangana 501218

20.3 KMS

8555062420

2500

Shamshabad

10

Alekhya
Resorts

Moinabad,
Yenikepally,
Telangana 500075

3 KMS

9426333444

4000 -
6000

Moinabad

11

Woodland
Resorts

Sy no. 18, Aziznagar
Village Rd, near
Srinidhi School, opp.
Nagbabu studio,
Moinabad, Telangana
500075

5.5 KMS

9951844444

4000 -
7000

Aziznagar

12

Mrugavani
Resort & Spa

2 KM from TSPA
junction, Chevella
Rd, opposite
Mrugavani National
Park, Hyderabad,
Telangana 500075

7.9 KMS

8333922955

4000 -
8000

TSPA
junction

Apart from the above hotels, many hotels, Oyo rooms are available within 5-10 km range in the areas of Gachibowli,

Narsingi, Kokapet, & Bandlaguda Jagir.




