BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF TELANGANA

All the State Secretaries are requested to kindly note:

We, with great pleasure, announce that YONEX-SUNRISE ALL INDIA SENIOR RANKING BADMINTON TOURNAMENT 2025 AT HYDERABAD, TELANGANA FROM 8TH TO 15TH MAY 2025. (Men & Women) shall be organized by Jwala Gutta Academy of Excellence, UNDER THE AUSPICES OF BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF TELANGANA.

The following events will be held:-

• Senior's (Men's Singles, Women's Singles, Men's Doubles, Women's Doubles & Mixed Doubles)

Entry Fee:

The entry fees for qualifying & Main Draw players shall be as follows. Singles events of all categories -- Rs. 1000/- per player

Doubles events of all categories-- Rs. 2000/- per pair

Prize Money:

This tournament will be a ranking tournament and the total prize money on offer will be

Rs. 5 Lakhs (Five Lakhs only)

Last date of Entries:

The closing date of entries is 22nd April 2025.

Withdrawal Date: 29th April 2025

Shuttles:

Yonex AS-30 shuttles will be used.

Entries to be sent to:

The entries shall be received by BAI as per the existing system with a copy to Organizing Secretary. The entries are to be received through Affiliated Units only, along with the players BAI IDs. (**Direct entries from the Players are not valid**). Kindly note that the entries must be sent as per the new BAI guidelines. The consolidated entries should be sent through member association to entry@badmintonindia.org.

N ASSOCIATION

Tournament Dates:

The qualifying round matches will be played from 08th to 11th April-2025.

The Main draw matches will be played from 12th to 15th April-2025

Qualifying Draws: Draws will be made on 7th April 2025 in presence of Organizers / Players and BAI Officials.

Time will be confirmed by Referee.

Main Draws : Draws will be made on 11th April 2025 in presence of Organizers / Players and BAI Officials.

Time will be confirmed by Referee.

Location and Contact Details:

Venue Address	Contact Details	Venue Location Map
Jwala Gutta Academy of Excellence, C/o Sujatha School, Next to Swami Narayan Gurukul CBIT Himayat Nagar Moinabad, Telangana-500075 Hyderabad, Telangana.	+91 91776 77704 +91 88855 34960 saravanan@jwalaguttaacademy.com	https://maps.app.goo.gl/BCPLpTSZp6y6KZ4V7
Organising Secretary of this Tournament: Sri. Kranti Gutta		

Entry Fee Payment Process: Please pay at the venue starting 07th April 2025.

In case of any other information regarding the tournament kindly contact the below mentioned Mobile Numbers:

- Mr. Sarvanan, Admin, JGAE
- 2. Mr. Murali

How to reach there?

By Flight: Nearest airport is Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad. The distance to the venue from the airport is 23 km. Cab services are available. Pushpak (bus service) is also available to Gachibowli Flyover, as the closest place.

Metro: Closest metro station is Raidurg. The venue is 15 km away from Raidurg metro station. Auto rikshaws need to be taken from Raidurg metro station.

Train: Distance to Secunderabad station is 30km and to Hyderabad station is 28km. From both the stations, metro can be taken. City buses are available as well.

Bus: Private buses (from all major cities) run to Gachibowli, Kondapur & Miyapur, which is the closest to the academy.

Thanking you Yours Sincerely

Kranti Gutta

Tournament Org. Secretary OF TELANGANA

Hotels nearby: The following are the closest hotels:

HOTELS LIST								
Sl.N o.	HOTEL NAME	ADDRESS	ACADEMY TO HOTEL DISTANCE	MOBILE NUMBER	TARRIF	LOCATION		
1	High Rise Hotel	House no:6, plot no:2, 2-2/2, main road, Himayatnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana 500075	1 KM	8686865198	1700- 2700	Himayatnag ar		
2	Annapurna Hotel and Residency	Chilkur Balaji Temple Rd, beside TSWRS Govt School, Hyderabad, Telangana 501504	3.2 KMS	8374498894	1200- 3000	Chilkur Balaji Temple		
3	Hotel O HIGH RISEE	Plot No:2. House No:6-2-2/2 Himayath Nagar Main Road, Hyderabad, Hyderabad, India	13 KMS	8686865198	1700- 2700	suncity		
4	MARIGOLD	H NO.4-116, 10- 1/49/A/1, Kokapet, Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500075	12.5 KMS	9719713456	1700 - 2100	KOKAPET		
5	VOILA ATNEST	98XM+V5Q, 10- 1/189&190, Golden Mile Rd, colony, Kokapet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500075	12 KMS	9459453456	2000- 2500	KOKAPET		
6	ORCHIDS SUITES	98PR+F53, Gandipet Main Rd, Narsingi, Hyderabad, Narsingi, Telangana 500075	13 KMS	8988983456	3000- 4000	Narsingi		
7	Urban Nest - Serviced Apartments (Kokapet)	98XM+JJC, Golden Mile, Plot No: 28, Urban Nest Rd, Kokapet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500075	13.6 KMS	9347305630	2500	KOKAPET		
8	Hotel VSR International	23-179/C, V.S.R Tower, Madhura Nagar Beside Trident Hospital, Street No.7, Airport Approach Road, opp. Paradise Biryani House, Shamshabad, Hyderabad, Telangana 501218	20.3 KMS	8555062420	2500	Shamshabad		

9	Hotel grace international	H.NO 5, TOLL, 29/5, near MATHA TEMPEL, beside Nehru Outer Ring Road, Shamshabad, Kishanguda, Hyderabad, Telangana 501218	20.3 KMS	8555062420	2500	Shamshabad
10	Alekhya Resorts	Moinabad, Yenikepally, Telangana 500075	3 KMS	9426333444	4000 - 6000	Moinabad
11	Woodland Resorts	Sy no. 18, Aziznagar Village Rd, near Srinidhi School, opp. Nagbabu studio, Moinabad, Telangana 500075	5.5 KMS	9951844444	4000 - 7000	Aziznagar
12	Mrugavani Resort & Spa	2 KM from TSPA junction, Chevella Rd, opposite Mrugavani National Park, Hyderabad, Telangana 500075	7.9 KMS	8333922955	4000 - 8000	TSPA junction

Apart from the above hotels, many hotels, Oyo rooms are available within 5-10 km range in the areas of Gachibowli, Narsingi, Kokapet, & Bandlaguda Jagir.

BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF TELANGANA